LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

May 18, 2023 Meeting

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Incident Reporting
Records

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions from Combustion Sources

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

Public Mountain Trout Waters

Trotlines, Jug Hooks and Set Hooks

Manner of Taking Inland Game Fishes

Crappie

Striped Bass

Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes

General Regulations Regarding Use

Hunting on Game Lands

Fishing on Game Lands

Possession and Removal of Animals, Plants and Materials
Butner-Falls of Neuse Game Land in Durham, Granville, and...
Wayne Bailey-Caswell Game Land in Caswell County
Gull Rock Game Land in Hyde County

Johns River Game Land in Burke County

Jordan Game Land in Chatham, Durham, Orange, and Wake Cou...

Pee Dee River Game Land in Anson, Montgomery, Richmond, a...

Rocky Run Game Land in Onslow County

Sandhills Game Land in Hoke, Moore, Richmond, and Scotlan...
Clay County

Forsyth: Rockingham and Stokes Counties

Mecklenburg and Gaston Counties

Perguimans County

City of Roxboro

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION
Marinas, Docking Facilities, and Other Mooring Areas

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR
Definitions

Approval of Construction and Renovation Plans
Handwashing

Food Supplies
Food Storage and Protection

Food Preparation
Food Service

11 NCAC 05A
11 NCAC 05A

15A NCAC 02D

15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10F

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A

.0910
.0911

.0516

.0205
.0206
.0302
.0306
.0314
.0401
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0211
.0215
.0232
.0239
.0240
.0258
.0269
.0271
.0308
.0316
.0333
.0355
.0379

.0911

.2801
.2802
.2803
.2804
.2806
.2807
.2808



Food Service Equipment and Utensils

Specifications for Kitchens, Food Preparation Areas and F...

Cleaning and Sanitizing of Equipment and Utensils
Food Service Equipment and Utensil Storage
Water Supply

Lead Poisoning Hazards in Child Care Centers
Toilets

Lavatories

Diapering and Diaper Changing Facilities
Storage

Beds, Cots, Mats, and Linens

Toys, Equipment and Furniture

Personnel

Floors

Walls and Ceilings

Lighting and Thermal Environment
Communicable Diseases and Conditions
Wastewater

Solid Wastes

Animal and Vermin Control

QOutdoor Learning Environment and Premises
Swimming and Wading Pools

Compliance, Inspections and Reports
Appeals Procedure

Mildly Sick Children

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Fees
Annual License Fees

MEDICAL BOARD

COVID-19 Drug Preservation Rule
Continuing Education (CE)
COVID-19 Drug Preservation Rule

NURSING, BOARD OF
Continuing Education (CE)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Reporting Criminal Convictions and Disciplinary Actions
Form

Reinstatement of a License

Attendance and Participation Requirements

Equivalent Credit

Continuing Education Required of Nonresident Brokers

15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A

21 NCAC 18B
21 NCAC 18B

21 NCAC 32B
21 NCAC 32M
21 NCAC 32M

21 NCAC 36

21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A

.2809
.2810
.2812
.2814
.2815
.2816
.2817
.2818
.2819
.2820
.2821
.2822
.2823
.2824
.2825
.2826
.2827
.2829
.2830
.2831
.2832
.2833
.2834
.2835
.2836

.0209
.0404

.1708
.0107
.0119

.0807

.0113
.0301
.0505
.1705
.1708
1711



Public Offering Statement Summary

Application for Education Provider Certification
Limited Education Provider Petition for Consideration
Application and Criteria for Instructor Approval
Limited Instructor Petition for Reconsideration

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
2018 NC Fire Code/Maximum Floor Area Allowances Per Occupant

2018 NC Building Code/Maximum Floor Area Allowances Per O...
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Definitions

2018 NC Building Code/Definitions

2018 NC Plumbing Code/Minimum Number of Required Plumbing...

2018 NC Building Code/Minimum Number of Required Plumbing...

21 NCAC 58B
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H

Table 1004.1.2
Table 1004.1.2
Section 202
Section 202
Table 403.1
Table 2902.1

.0202
.0202
.0216
.0302
.0307



