LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES May 18, 2023 Meeting

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF	
Incident Reporting	11 NCAC 05A .0910
Records	11 NCAC 05A .0911
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions from Combustion Sources	15A NCAC 02D .0516
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Public Mountain Trout Waters	15A NCAC 10C .0205
Trotlines, Jug Hooks and Set Hooks	15A NCAC 10C .0206
Manner of Taking Inland Game Fishes	15A NCAC 10C .0302
Crappie	15A NCAC 10C .0306
Striped Bass	15A NCAC 10C .0314
Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes	15A NCAC 10C .0401
General Regulations Regarding Use	15A NCAC 10D .0102
Hunting on Game Lands	15A NCAC 10D .0103
Fishing on Game Lands	15A NCAC 10D .0104
Possession and Removal of Animals, Plants and Materials	15A NCAC 10D .0105
Butner-Falls of Neuse Game Land in Durham, Granville, and	15A NCAC 10D .0211
Wayne Bailey-Caswell Game Land in Caswell County	15A NCAC 10D .0215
Gull Rock Game Land in Hyde County	15A NCAC 10D .0232
Johns River Game Land in Burke County	15A NCAC 10D .0239
Jordan Game Land in Chatham, Durham, Orange, and Wake Cou	15A NCAC 10D .0240
Pee Dee River Game Land in Anson, Montgomery, Richmond, a	15A NCAC 10D .0258
Rocky Run Game Land in Onslow County	15A NCAC 10D .0269
Sandhills Game Land in Hoke, Moore, Richmond, and Scotlan	15A NCAC 10D .0271
Clay County	15A NCAC 10F .0308
Forsyth: Rockingham and Stokes Counties	15A NCAC 10F .0316
Mecklenburg and Gaston Counties	15A NCAC 10F .0333
Perquimans County	15A NCAC 10F .0355
City of Roxboro	15A NCAC 10F .0379
MARINE FIGUERIES COMMISSION	
MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION	454 NOAO 404 0044
Marinas, Docking Facilities, and Other Mooring Areas	15A NCAC 18A .0911
PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR	
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 18A .2801
Approval of Construction and Renovation Plans	15A NCAC 18A .2802
Handwashing	15A NCAC 18A .2803
Food Supplies	15A NCAC 18A .2804
Food Storage and Protection	15A NCAC 18A .2806
Food Preparation	15A NCAC 18A .2807
Food Service	15A NCAC 18A .2808

Food Service Equipment and Utensils	15A NCAC 18A .2809
Specifications for Kitchens, Food Preparation Areas and F	15A NCAC 18A .2810
Cleaning and Sanitizing of Equipment and Utensils	15A NCAC 18A .2812
Food Service Equipment and Utensil Storage	15A NCAC 18A .2814
Water Supply	15A NCAC 18A .2815
Lead Poisoning Hazards in Child Care Centers	15A NCAC 18A .2816
Toilets	15A NCAC 18A .2817
<u>Lavatories</u>	15A NCAC 18A .2818
Diapering and Diaper Changing Facilities	15A NCAC 18A .2819
Storage	15A NCAC 18A .2820
Beds, Cots, Mats, and Linens	15A NCAC 18A .2821
Toys, Equipment and Furniture	15A NCAC 18A .2822
Personnel	15A NCAC 18A .2823
	15A NCAC 18A .2824
Floors Walls and Cailings	15A NCAC 18A .2825
Walls and Ceilings	
Lighting and Thermal Environment	15A NCAC 18A .2826 15A NCAC 18A .2827
Communicable Diseases and Conditions	
Wastewater Solid Westers	15A NCAC 18A .2829 15A NCAC 18A .2830
Solid Wastes	
Animal and Vermin Control	15A NCAC 18A .2831
Outdoor Learning Environment and Premises	15A NCAC 18A .2832
Swimming and Wading Pools	15A NCAC 18A .2833
Compliance, Inspections and Reports	15A NCAC 18A .2834
Appeals Procedure	15A NCAC 18A .2835
Mildly Sick Children	15A NCAC 18A .2836
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF	
<u>Fees</u>	21 NCAC 18B .0209
Annual License Fees	21 NCAC 18B .0404
MEDICAL DOADD	
MEDICAL BOARD	04 NOAO 00D 4700
COVID-19 Drug Preservation Rule	21 NCAC 32B .1708
Continuing Education (CE)	21 NCAC 32M .0107
COVID-19 Drug Preservation Rule	21 NCAC 32M .0119
NURSING, BOARD OF	
Continuing Education (CE)	21 NCAC 36 .0807
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION	
Reporting Criminal Convictions and Disciplinary Actions	21 NCAC 58A .0113
Form	21 NCAC 58A .0301
Reinstatement of a License	21 NCAC 58A .0505
	21 NCAC 58A .0505 21 NCAC 58A .1705
Attendance and Participation Requirements Equivalent Credit	21 NCAC 58A .1705 21 NCAC 58A .1708
Equivalent Credit Continuing Education Required of Nonresident Brokers	
Continuing Education Required of Nonresident Brokers	21 NCAC 58A .1711

Public Offering Statement Summary	21 NCAC 58B .0202
Application for Education Provider Certification	21 NCAC 58H .0202
Limited Education Provider Petition for Consideration	21 NCAC 58H .0216
Application and Criteria for Instructor Approval	21 NCAC 58H .0302
Limited Instructor Petition for Reconsideration	21 NCAC 58H .0307

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL

2018 NC Fire Code/Maximum Floor Area Allowances Per Occupant	Table 1004.1.2
2018 NC Building Code/Maximum Floor Area Allowances Per O	Table 1004.1.2
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Definitions	Section 202
2018 NC Building Code/Definitions	Section 202
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Minimum Number of Required Plumbing	Table 403.1
2018 NC Building Code/Minimum Number of Required Plumbing	Table 2902.1